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QDP Services - Example Provider surveyed 1996 learners of
whom 1,196 replied. This represents a return rate of 60%
which is very good for this type of survey.

Summary of results under under inspection or other

Results Summary appropriate framework headings.

The table below shows a summary of the res
rating and a distance travelled.

of the survey yaregr TG P

Agree% QDP Rating 13:\::”23
Overall Perception: 84 69 -3
Inspection Framework:
Leadership and management 92 75 -3
Teaching, learning and assessment 83 68 -2
Personal dev, behaviour and welfare 90 76 -3
Recommend: 88 75 -3

Strengths and Weaknesses

The questions have been selected using the QDP rating score only. The graphs shows the returns received, the number
received and the number of learners who agreed with the question. On the right of the graph the benchmark is an
external comparison, if applicable, of the demonstration organisation against similar demonstration organisations
surveyed by QDP.

Learners felt most satisfied with the following:

opinions Agreesi®® 200 40%  60%  80%  100% . ij;f;
| know who my tutor is 279 —:I 92 =
| have met my tutor 981 96 _:I 92 -1
| know who to ask for help 186 98 _:I 90 -

"The course runs well' was the greatest strength when compared externally against similar demonstration organisations
surveyed by QDP:
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Learners felt least satisfied with the following:

Bench
Rating mark
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Opinions Agree% , o

Knew about work placements to do with crse
Know how | can transfer to another course

Had initial assessment to help choose my crse

‘| had an interview before choosing my course' was the greatest weakness when compared externally against similar

demonstration organisations surveyed by QDP:
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Opinions Agree% Rating mark

| had an interview before choosing my course 645 68 _:- 59
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Improvements and Concerns

The comparisons in this section are made using the QDP rating score and are against Learner Survey - 2017.
Learners felt most improvements were made in the following areas:
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Opinions Agree% Rating DT
| was told hours per week expected in class 997 84 _:- 73 +4
| was asked what kind of extra help | needed 180 96 _:I 81 +4
When | applied | was dealt with promptly 712 86 _:- 69 +3

Learner satisfaction had dropped in the following areas:

Opinions Agree%O% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%Raﬁng -

| can access a copy of the Student Handbook 964 79 _:- 65 -10

Had diagnostic assess, identified my needs 917 76 _:- 62 -14
Had initial assessment to help choose my crse 888 58 _:— 47 -15
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